no later than 14 (fourteen) days from the day of ascent; otherwise, the right to descend 
expires. The buyer must use the ticket within its validity period; after expiry, the ticket is 
no longer valid and cannot be extended. 

A non-transferable annual ticket is valid for 365 (three hundred sixty-five) days from the 
date of purchase and is valid only with the holder’s photograph. Transfer to a third party 
is not permitted. In the event of misuse or attempted transfer, the authorized person has 
the right to confiscate the ticket, and the holder is liable for any damage and costs